FORM PTO-1595/Modified Page 1 of 1

4-27-0

10-23-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101872237 RECORDATION UNIN COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Names of conveying parties:

(1) Arnon Amir

(2) Myron Dale Flickner

(3) David Bruce Koons (4) Gregory Fraser Russell

2. Name and address of receiving party:

International Business Machines Corporation, New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY 10504

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Dates: 27 April 2001 (all)

4. Application number:

09/844,682

Docket No.: ARC920010028US1

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed:

Marc D. McSwain **IBM Corporation** Intellectual Property Law (C4TA/J2B) 650 Harry Road San Jose, CA 95120-6099

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.00
- 8. Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 09-0441

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40E

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Marc D. McSwain Agent

 $Maxe D \cdot M = Swain$ Signature of Agent

31 JUL 2001

Date

PATENT

REEL: 012087 FRAME: 0569

## Page 1 of 1

## Docket ARC920010028US1

ASSIGNMENT												
Whereas, we,												
(1)	ARNON City of County of State of	AMIR (2) Cupertino Santa Clara California	O MYRO City of County o State of	<b>○</b>								
(3)	DAVID E City of County of State of	BRUCE KOONS (4) San Jose Santa Clara California	GREG City of County of State of	GORY FRASER RUSSELL Yorktown Heights  Westchester New York								
have invented certain improvements in (Table of Invention):  CALIBRATION-FREE EYE GAZE TRACKING												
and e	versited a De											
and executed a Declaration and Power of Atlomey for a United States patent application therefor on  (1) 4/27/0/  (3) 4/27/0/  (4)  Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:  Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and traits to IBM, its successors and assigns; the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ISM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree the IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.  Execution by Inventors  (1) Inventor: Amon Amir  City/State: Cupertino, California  Signature  Date 4/27/0/												
(2)	Inventor: Signature	Myron Dale Flickner Nyron Dale Flith	Clfy/State	e: San Jose, California								
(3)	Inventor:	David Bruce Koons	City/Stat	e: San Jose, California 4/27/01								
(4)	inventor:	Gregory Fraser Russell	City/Stat	e: Yorktown Heights, New York								

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012087 FRAME: 0570

Page 1 of 1

Docket ARC920010028US1

		Į.	SSIGN	MENT				
<b>YY?</b>	iereas, w	e,			•			•
(r)	ARNON City of County of State of	NAMIR Cupertino Santa Clara California	(2)	MYRO City of County of State of		E FLICKNEI San Jose Santa Clara California	R	•
(3)	DAVID City of County of State of	BRUCE KOONS San Jose Santa Clara California	(4)	GREG( City of County of State of	,	RASER RUS Yorktown He Westchester New York	eights	
have	invented co	rtain improvements in (Time or invention)	:					
		CALIBRATION	I-FREE E	YE GAZE	TRAC	CKING		
ənd	executed a D	eclaration and Power of Attorney fo	r a United Stat	les patent appl	ication the	erefor on		
(1)			(2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_
(3)			(4)	Apri	1 27,	2001		
		ITERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACH furreinafter called IBM), desires to a id foreign patents to be obtained the ere, for a valuable consideration, rec- sors and assigns, the entire right, till and all rights of priority resulting from the Patent granted upon the invention foreign Letters Patent on said inver- is when called upon to do so by IBI						
Ex	ecution 1	by Inventors						
<b>(1)</b>	Inventor:	Amon Amir		City/State:	Cupe	rtino, Califon	nia .	·* .
(2)		Myron Dale Flickner	· ·	-		ose, Califorr		
(3)	Inventor:	David Bruce Koons		r		ose, Califorr		
(4)		Greoory Fraser Russe					-	rte

Signature Gregory Fraser Russell Dale April 27, 2001

\*\* TOTAL PAGE. 05 \*\*

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012087 FRAME: 0571**